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CLEAN AND EFFICIENT NATURAL GAS AND PROPANE GAS FOR ALL YOUR ENERGY NEEDS

February 12, 2010

LA ——t
Mr. John Slemkewicz S
Florida Public Service Commission L i
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd. & e
Tallahassee, FL 32399 T 3
RE: IGC December 2002 Earnings Surveillance Report ;—, l—:' :' :\:

-....{ .

e (9%
Dear Mr. Slemkewicz: = T S

B

Enclosed please find the Period Ending December 31, 2009 Earnings
Surveillance Report for Indiantown Gas Company. All schedules and worksheets

are included.

Should you have any questions please contact me at 772-597-2268. Thank you.
TG P

Singerely,

L]

Melissa M. Powers
Chief Financial Officer
Indiantown Gas Company

16600 SW WARFIELD BLVD. « P. Q. BOX 8 + INDIANTOWN, FLORIDA 34956
772.597.2268 or 772.897.2168 « FAX 772.597.20868

N



Indiantown Gas Company
Earnings Surveillance Report

Period Ending: December 31, 2009




INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY

SCHEDULE 1
RATE OF RETURN REPORT SUMMARY
12131109
FPSC PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
(JURISDICTIONAL}
NET OPERATING INCOME $42,811 $1206 $41,526 $0 $41,526
AVERAGE RATE BASE 188,756 $ 417,417 $606,173 50 $606,173
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 22.68% 6.85% 6.85%
II. YEAR-END RATE OF RETURN
(JURISDICTIONAL}
NET OPERATING INCOME $42811 $1,290 $ 41,501 $0 § 41,501
YEAR-END RATE BASE § 145281 $ 458,240 $603,521 30 $603 521
YEAR-END RATE OF RETURN 29.47% 5.85% — 689%
1. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN IV. EARNED RETURN ON EQUITY
AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)
{FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)
A, INGL COMP RATE ADJ REVENUES 6.57%
LOW £.93%
MIDPOINT B.46% B. EXCL COMP RATE ADJ REVENUES 6.57%
HIGH 2.99%

| am aware that Section B37.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statoment in writing with the
intent lo mislead a public servant in the parformance of his official
duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punish
as provided in 6. 775.082, 5. 775.083. or 5. 775.084.

Melissa Powers
Chief Financial Officer

(310
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INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY

EARNED RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
1231009

A. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQuITY
INCLUDING CRA REVENUES

FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN
LESS: RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL

WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:

LONG TERM DEBT
SHORT TERM DEBT
CUSTOMER DEPQSITS

SUBTOTAL
TOTAL
DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO
JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON GOMMON EQUITY

B. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY
EXCLURING CRA REVENUES
NET OPERATING INCOME EXCLUDING CRA REVENUES
RATE BASE EXCLUDING CRA REVENUES
FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN
LESS: RECONGILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL

WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR!

LONG TERM DEBT
SHORT TERM DEBT
CUSTCOMER DEPOSITS

SUBTOTAL
TOTAL
DIVIDED BY RECONGILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO
JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

8.85%

3.19%

©.18%

3.37%
3.48%
52 97%

L

$41,528
173

8.85%

3.19%

0.18%

3.37%

3.48%

52.97%

SCHEDULE 5

{Scheduie 1)

{Schedute 2, p. 2 of 2)
(Schedule 2, p. 1 of 2)



Worksheets



INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY

RATE BASE CALCULATION
13 Month
Average Acquisition Rate case Waorking Adjusted
12/31/09 Adjustment adjust. Capitai Rate Base
Gas Plant in Service $1,168,871 $0 $0 $ 1,168,871
Less: Accum. Depreciation -3 606519 $0 $0 -$ 606,619
Net Plant $ 562,252 $0 $0 $0 $ 562,252
CwiP $ 1,443 $ 1,443
Total Plant in Service $ 563,695 $0 $0 50 $ 563,695
Add:
$0 $0 $0
Subtotal additions 50 $0 50 j0 $0
Subtract:
50 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 50 $0 $0
$0 50 $0 $0 30
$0 50 $0 $0 50
Subtotal subtractions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Rate Base Before Working Capital $ 563,895 $0 $0 $0 $ 563,695
Add: Working Capital -$ 374,939 $ 417,417 $ 42477
Tetal Rate Base 31868756 $0 $0 $ 417,417 $606173
Rate of Return 9.46%

Return Requirement 357,344
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Indiantown Gas Company

Cash Adjustment

Dec-06
Jan-07
Feb-07
Mar-07
Apr-07
May-07
Jun-07
Jul-07
Aug-07
Sep-07
Qct-07
Nov-07
Dec-07
Jan-08
Feb-08
Mar-08
Apr-08
May-08
Jun-08
Jul-08
Aug-08
Sep-08
Oct-08
Nov-08
Dec-08
Jan-0g
Feb-09
Mar-09
Apr-09
May-09
Jun-09
Jul-089
Aug-09
Sep-09
Cct-09
Nov-09
Dec-09

36 Month Total

36 Month Average

36873.61
13692.83
35165.15
34361.95
57849.81
57795.81
58557.26
75136.97
100913.92
92683.28
48357.91
64161.5
102264.77
65073.02
43779.73
63436.6
57100.64
93011.53
82,879.30
-31,569.57
79,675.27
86,572.37
84,070.63
83,072.42
55,398.64
-6,180.52
23,790.12
6,954.97
4,113.72
9,745.18
6,169.31
14093.47
12334.44
9301.79
3421.95
5656.05
13496.1

$1,662,212

345,895



INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY

INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENTS

Rate Base
Less: Interest on LTD

Interest on STD
int. on Cust. Dep.

Imputed Int. Deduction

Interest per books

Difference
Times effective tax rate

Interest synchronization adjustment

Revenue
State Tax Rate

Subject to Fed Tax

Fed Tax Rate
Result

Combined Fed & State

Year Ending

12/31/08

$603.521

$19,675
$0
$1,086

$20,761

$ 26,962

$ 6,201
0.19675

$1.220

1.000
0.055
0.945
0.150
0.14175

0.19675

Average 13
Months Ended
12/31/09

$606.173

3.26% $19,337 3.19%
0.00% $0 0.00%
0.18% $1,091 0.18%

$20,428

$ 26,962

$6,534

0.19675 15% Tax Bracket

$ 1,286

Tax Brackets

< 50,000

§0,001 - 75,000
75,001 - 100,000
100,001 - 500,000

15.00%
25.00%
34.00%
35.00%
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